



2026:HHC:14905

Manuradha vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP-9464 of 2024

28.11.2024 Present : Mr. Narendra Guleria and Mr. Loveneesh Singh Thakur, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent-State.

Ms. Ranjana Pathania, Advocate, vice Ms. Archana Dutt, Advocate, for respondents No.5 & 6.

CWP-9464 of 2024

Reply has still not been filed. Final opportunity of one week is granted to file the reply to the petition.

CMP-22383 of 2024

Prayer in this application has been made for grant of interim relief. Taking note of the averments made in the application, respondents are directed to file reply within one week.

List on 10.12.2024.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

28th November, 2024
(Pardeep)