



**MANURADHA Versus THE STATE OF HP AND OTHERS**

**CWP-9464 of 2024**

10.12.2024 Present : Mr. Narendra Guleria, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4-State.

Ms. Ranjana Pathania, Advocate, vice Ms. Archana Dutt, Advocate, for respondents No.5 & 6.

**CMP-22383 of 2024**

Notice of application was issued to the respondents on 28.11.2024. Learned Deputy Advocate General has placed on record copy of instructions memo dated 09.12.2024 along with office communication dated 04.12.2024, informing that approval has been granted for giving two years study leave to the petitioner at the payment of 40% of her present salary.

Taking note of the instructions memo and office communication dated 04.12.2024, this application to stand disposed of with the observation that the order so passed by the respondents shall abide by the result of this writ petition.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

10<sup>th</sup> December, 2024  
(Pardeep)