



2026:HHC:14905

Manuradha Vs. State of HP & Ors

CWP No. 9464 of 2024

25.02.2025 Present: Mr. Suneet Verma, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioner.

Ms. Leena Guleria and Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No. 1 to 4-State.

Ms. Archana Dutt, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Learned counsel for the respondents pray for and are granted four weeks' further time to file reply.
List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

February 25, 2025
(*R.Atal*)