

MANURADHA Versus THE STATE OF HP AND OTHERS

CWP-9464 of 2024

03.06.2025 Present : Mr. Narender Guleria, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4-State.

Ms. Ranjana Pathania, Advocate, for respondents No.5 & 6.

Petitioner expresses urgency in the matter for appearing in the entrance examination for LL.B. being conducted by the respondent-University on 09.06.2025

Let learned Assistant Advocate General to have instructions. Learned counsel for respondent-University to also have instructions in the matter.

List on 05.06.2025.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

3rd June, 2025
(Pardeep)