



2026:HHC:14905

Manuradha Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.9464 of 2024

12.08.2025 Present: Mr. Narender Guleria and Mr. Loveneesh Singh Thakur, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Ms. Ranjana Pathania, Advocate vice Ms. Archana Dutt, Advocate, for respondents No.5 and 6.

CMP No.19123 of 2025

Reply, as prayed for, be filed within two weeks.

List thereafter.

August 12, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge