



2026:HHC:14905

CWP No.9464 of 2024

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. Rajat vice Mr. Narendra Guleria,
Advocate for petitioner.
Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for
the respondent-State.

Reply to CMP No. 19123 of 2025 is
awaited despite opportunity dated 06.10.2025,
however, learned Dy. AG submits that the same has
been filed in the Registry. Registry to trace the same
and place on record, if in order and the matter be
thereafter listed before the Hon'ble Court.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

10.04.2026
(Shalini)